## GLENCOE PARK DISTRICT 35 YEAR SERVICE RESOLUTION No. 808

WHEREAS, **RICHARD D. BOLD** was employed by the Glencoe Park District on the staff of the Parks Department on October 16, 1978;

WHEREAS, Rick has been a vital part of the Parks Department staff on which he has, over the years, brought credit and honor and currently is the Director of Parks for the Glencoe Park District; and

WHEREAS, his service, dedication and leadership abilities have been an asset to the Glencoe Park District through a period of rapid growth; and

WHEREAS, Rick has served the Glencoe Park District in a loyal and faithful manner for 35 years;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, The Glencoe Park District Board of Commissioners, representing all the residents of the Park District, recognize the meritorious service of **Richard D. Bold** and record it in the permanent records of the Glencoe Park District for all to see. This resolution shall be in full force and in effect immediately upon its passage.

Adopted this 15<sup>th</sup> day of October 2013.

AYES: Gaines, Lerman, Palatnik, Lee, Kimble

NAYS: None

ABSENT: None

By: <u>s/Robert W. Kimble</u>

Robert W. Kimble, President Board of Park Commissioners Glencoe Park District

ATTEST:

s/Lísa M. Sheppard

Lisa M. Sheppard, Secretary Board of Park Commissioners Glencoe Park District